Illinois law.

Section 310.612  Annual POTW Reports 

POTWs with approved pretreatment programs must provide the Approval Authority with a report that briefly describes the POTW's program activities, including activities of all participating agencies, if more than one jurisdiction is involved in the local program.  The report required by this Section must be submitted no later than one year after approval of the POTW's pretreatment program and at least annually thereafter.  The report must include, at a minimum, the applicable required data in appendix A to 40 CFR 127, incorporated by reference in Section 310.107.  The report required by this Subpart F must also include a summary of changes to the POTW's pretreatment program that have not been previously reported to the Approval Authority and any other relevant information requested by the Approval Authority.  As of December 21, 2025 or a USEPA-approved alternative date (see 40 CFR 127.24(e) or (f)), all annual reports submitted in compliance with this Subpart F must be submitted electronically by the POTW pretreatment program to the Approval Authority or initial recipient, as defined in Section 310.106(b)(2), in compliance with this Subpart F and Section 310.106.

BOARD NOTE:  Derived from 40 CFR 403.12(i). 
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